3-way shifting valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.7-180E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 03 26
3-way shifting valve
Screw-in cartridge
• Qmax =   20 l/min
• pmax = 210 bar

Port G1/2" may also be used to screw a pipe ar
hose fitting directly into it.
TYPE CODE
DWW   404   -           /   2,5  #
3-way shifting valve
Size 4
Norminal flow 10 bar
Valve pressure drop Q
N
 at Δp 10 bar = 15 l/min 15
Q
N
 at Δp 10 bar = 20 l/min 20
Opening pressure over RV   pö = 2,5 bar
Design-Index (Subject to change)
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency- ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
(Required filtration grade ß6...10≥75)
refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Visconsity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70°C
Peak pressure p
max
= 210 bar
Opening pressure over
non-return valve pö   = 2,5 bar
Norminal volume flow QN    = 15 l/min
at Δp 10 bar QN    = 20 l/min
Max. volume flow Qmax = 20 l/min
Area ratio of the innner spool P : A = 1,2 : 1
CONTROL MECHANICAL
Fixed setting
detailedsimplified
G1/2"
Wandfluh standard
3-way shifting valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.7-180E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 03 26
CHARACTERISTICS Oilviscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
Δp = f (Q) Pressure drop characteristic
DIMENSIONS
Position Article Description
10 160.1100 O-Ring ID 10,00x1,00
20 160.1161 O-Ring ID 16,00x1,00
PARTS LIST ACCESSORIES
Assembly tools 983.6000 to 3-way shifting valve DWW404
1 Flow direction P→A
2 Flow direction A→T
EXAMPLE OF AMPLICATION
QN = 15 l/min QN = 20 l/min
For detailed cavity drawing
see register  2.13-1033
Possible functions:
1. Motor running, cylinder extends
2. Motor stopped, cylinder  automatically lowered by gravity load
3. By using a 2-way, 2-position poppet valve, the cylinder can be
held in any desired position2/2 Poppet valves
Cavity drawing acc.
to Wandfluh-Norm
T   A P
A P
T
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100E